

Suite 1220, 789 West Pender St. Vancouver, British Columbia Phone: 604-683-3995/Toll Free: 888-945-4770/Fax: 604-683-3988

GEONOVUS MINERALS APPOINTS R. BRUCE DUNCAN TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS

October 9th, 2012, VANCOUVER, B.C. – **GEONOVUS MINERALS CORP.** (**GNM:TSX-V**) ("GeoNovus" or the "Company") is pleased to announce the addition of R. Bruce Duncan to its Board of Directors.

Mr. Duncan brings over thirty years of experience in the capital markets and brokerage industry and is the Principal of West Oak Capital Partners Inc., which provides strategic advisory services, including identifying and qualifying merger and acquisition candidates and advising in public transactions. Mr. Duncan's client base has included financial services, aviation, mining, oil and gas, logistics, and retail industries. Mr. Duncan currently sits on the boards of several private companies and is the CEO of Evolving Gold Corp. (EVG:TSX), Executive Chairman of Canada Coal Inc., (CCK:TSX-V), Executive Chairman for Canada Carbon Inc. (CCK:TSX-V) and the former CEO and Director of Prosperity Goldfields Corp. (PPG:TSX-V).

"We are pleased to appoint Mr. Duncan to the Board of Directors," stated Michael England, CEO of GeoNovus Minerals. "Mr. Duncan brings a strong understanding of the markets, financing, and corporate mergers and amalgamations. This experience will be extremely valuable to the Company as it moves forward with its exploration plans."

GeoNovus Minerals Corporation (GNM-TSX:V) is a junior exploration company actively seeking mineral and energy development opportunities for the benefit of all our stakeholders, with three active porphyry copper exploration projects in Arizona.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

Signed "Michael England"

Michael England, President

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

Telephone: 1-604-683-3995; Toll Free: 1-888-945-4770; Facsimile: 1-604-683-3988,

www.geonovusminerals.com

Forward Looking Statement: Some of the statements in this news release contain forward-looking information that involves inherent risk and uncertainty affecting the business of GeoNovus Minerals Inc. Actual results may differ materially from those currently anticipated in such statements. Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.